THE TELEGRAPH MONDAY 5 NOVEMBER 2018

XXCL

Tender.



Bharat Coking Coal Limited A Mini Ratna Company (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Sub: Open Domestic Cum Reverse Auction Notice No. - 55 Online bids are invited from prospective bidders for Procurement of NFLP VCBs & ABCs of different ratings against Open Domestic cum Reverse Auction Tender No-BCCL/PUR/118067_118089_ 118109/NFLP VCBs & ABCs/18-19/OTE/55 having estimated value

of Rs-226.88 LAKH (Approx). Bid Submission end date 24/11/2018 & Bid/Tender Opening date is 26/11/2018. Full details of above tender is available on website https:// coalindiatenders.nic.in, www.bcclweb.in & https://e-procure gov.in. Prospective bidder are advised to visit the aforesaid websites to participation against above tenders and to note time to time the any corrigendum, clarifications etc (if any). Chief Manager (MM)



Marketing Division - West Bengal State Office

An Exciting opportunity to associate with The leader in the Indian lubricants business

IndianOil is the highest ranked Indian company in the latest Fortune 'Global 500' listings. IndianOil's SERVO is the brand leader among ubricants and greases in India and has been conferred the "Consume Superbrand" status by the Superbrands Council of India.

IndianOil is in the process of strengthening the distribution channel of SERVO lubricants in retail market by appointing dynamic and aggressive candidates as business partners.

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. proposes to appoint Servo Stockist Automotive (SSA) at:

Location of	Revenue	State	Area of Operation
Godown	District		(Territory)
Uttar Dinajpur or Dakshin Dinajpur District (Within the area of operation)		West Bengal	Uttar Dinajpur and Dakshin Dinajpur District

Note: Indian Oil Corporation reserves the right to change the above 'Area of Operation (Territory)" at any point of time.

- We are the leaders in the lubricants market in India, enjoying strong market share and brand equity. We manufacture and market the largest range of lubricants in the brand name of SERVO in the country today supported by the best research and development center and technical personnel
- We are on the look out for strong, energetic and self-motivated associates to partner with us on this challenging but exciting and rewarding initiative. The associates are expected to spearhead the systematic distribution, promotion and selling of our products in the assigned area thereby participating with us in this exciting growth opportunity
- Applicant should be an Individual or Firm (Proprietorship or Partnership) or Co-operative Society or Limited Company. Eligibility:

Indian by Citizenship a)

- Not less than 21 years of age and not more than 60 years of b) age on the date of application.
- Minimum Matriculate or recognized equivalent. Preference for c) qualified professionals
- (i) If the candidate is an individual he/she should be domiciled d) or be resident or have established business in the State/UT for which the stockistship is advertised.

(ii) If the candidate is a Partnership firm, at least one partner should be domiciled or be resident or have established business or the partnership firm itself should have established busines in the State/UT for which the stockistship is advertised

(iii) If the candidate is a Co-operative Society or Limited Company the society or company as the case may be, should have established business in the State/UT for which the stockistship is advertised

- FINANCIALLY SOUND to initially generate a working capital or minimum Rs. 115 lacs for the locations.
- 2. Limited Companies & Registered Co-operative Societies/Consumer Co-operative Societies making a net profit for the previous three consecutive financial years as certified by Chartered Accountant car apply provided they do not have any criminal records. AGE AND EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA WILL NOT BE APPLICABLE IN THESE CASES.
- Candidates convicted for any criminal offence including that of mora turpitude / economic offences (other than Freedom Struggle), are not eligible to apply.
- In case of partnership firm, each partner should individually meet the eligibility criteria except 1(e). Partnership firm must meet the eligibility criteria 1(e) as a whole
- Existing Servo Stockist/CFA of IOC are not eligible to apply. Servo Stockist whose Stockistship contract has expired before the date of application and there is no renewal request pending at IOC as on the date of application can apply.
- The individual or firm or co-operative societies or limited companies who have already been selected by IOC as any one of the distribution channels namely SSA or SSI or other form of Servo Stockist or CFA are not eligible to appl



METRO

Pravrajika Amalaprana, the secretary of Sri Sarada Math and Ramakrishna Sarada Mission, flanked by Pravrajika Jnanadaprana, the assistant secretary of the math and the mission, and Purba Sengupta, a researcher on Ramakrishna literature, releases a memento as part of Pravrajika Shraddhaprana's 100th birth anniversary celebrations at Mahajati Sadan on Sunday. Pictures by Gautam Bose



Pravrajika Shraddhaprana

A packed Mahajati Sadan during the event

Spirit triumphs in jubilee run

FARAH KHATOON

Red Road: Some overcame physical limitations, some travelled a long distance and one disregarded fever to join a 5km run on Red Road on Sunday morning.

Not all heroes wear capes. Ritam Mukhopadhyay and Yashvi Surana of Akshar School wore calipers and schoolmate Mansi Shah joined them in her wheelchair as they took part in the Diamond Jubilee Marathon Race, presented by the Council for the Indian School Certificate Examinations in association with The Telegraph Young Metro.

"My strategy was to keep walking and it worked. I was excited and a bit scared, too. because it was my first run. But it gives me great joy to

have finished the race." said Ritam. a student of Class VII who was born with Spina Bifida, a condition in which the spinal cord fails to develop properly. He wears a caliper and uses a crutch for support.



Participants at the Diamond Jubilee Marathon Race, presented by the Council for the Indian School Certificate Examinations in association with The Telegraph Young Metro, on Red Road on Sunday. Pictures by Bishwajit Kundu

Balichak station in West Mid-From there, the girls, their was feeling a little unwell at

Urvi Ray had high fever

School, Kidderpore. Open to age sports among students,'

Centenary celebration of Math founder nun

A STAFF REPORTER

Calcutta: When a student's shoe was stolen from Nivedita school, the headmistress asked students in the assembly to return it, not knowing who had taken it.

Children are prone to making mistakes but if the girl returns it she would bless the girl with a full heart and no one would get to know it, the headmistress told the school assembly.

The shoe was back the next day.

A former student of Pravrajika Shraddhaprana, the headmistress who was associated with the Ramakrishna Sarada Mission Sister Nivedita Girls' School for 38 years, narrated the story in a documentary film that was screened before a packed Mahajati Sadan on Sunday as part of Shraddhaprana's 100th birth anniversary celebrations.

"She was a combination of many qualities. She was among the eight founders of Sarada Math. She, along with seven others, went to Belur Math and said they wanted to start the women's Math,' Purba Sengupta, a researcher on Ramakrishna literature, said. To most people she was their loved "Lakshmi-di".

Sengupta said Swami Vivekananda always wanted an order for women. Sri Sarada Math and Ramakrishna Sarada Mission, Dakshineswar, were thus established.

Shraddhaprana taught English in school. Before joining Ramakrishna Sarada Mission Sister Nivedita Girls' School, she had taught English at Annie Besant College in Varanasi.

"She ran the school in a very efficient way. Her personality was something that endeared her to everyone," Sengupta said.

Pravrajika Amalaprana, the secretary of Sri Sarada Math and Ramakrishna Sarada Mission, and Pravrajika Jnanadaprana, the assistant secretary of the math and the mission, were present at Sunday's programme, along with hundreds of nuns and disciples

Many of the disciples stood in the aisles for want of space as the hall teemed with her admirers.

Two books related to Shraddhaprana were released on Sunday. One is her biogra-



(From left) Ritam Mukhopadhyay, Mansi Shah and Yashvi Surana of Akshar School

The 5km race was flagged been affiliated to the School napore at 3am on Sunday to the night before but was deter- off from Red Road at 7am and Games Federation of India board a train to Santragachhi. mined not to miss the run. "I ended at St Thomas' Boys' (SGFI) and we want to encour-

E

- Applicants are not eligible to apply for more than one location at a time. Applicants, whose application is pending at IOC for selection as Servo Stockist or CFA for any location and the placement of Letter of Appointment (LOA) for such location is not completed as on the last date of submission of application mentioned in the advertisement, are not eligible to apply.
- Servo Stockists of IOC who earlier resigned from IOC on persona ground, not because of any irregularities or malpractices detecte by IOC or any other authority, whose resignation has been accepted by IOC and all the financial dues between the Servo Stockist & IOC have been settled as on the date of advertisement will be eligible to apply provided that Ex-Servo stockist meets all the eligibility criteri and terms & conditions of NIT & Application form
- Existing Stockists/Distributors of competing brand of SERVO can apply. On selection and appointment the person is to resign from the Stockistship/Distributorship of the competing brand of SERVO & resignation accepted within three months of appointment as SSA.
- 10. Firm/Proprietor/Partners of any Lube manufacturing firm are no eligible to apply. Limited Company/Registered Co-operative Society manufacturing Lubricants are not eligible to apply. Chairman/Managing Director/Directors or any other functionary of any Limited Company manufacturing Lubricants can apply as individual. Once selected and received LOI for the Servo Stockistship, such applicant is to resign from any capacity in the Limited Company and board resolution accepting such resignation to be submitted to IOC before appointment as Servo Stockist.
- 11. Candidates with successfully demonstrated capability in retain redistribution for at least 3 years as (especially in servicing the automotive outlets like Spare parts shops, Mechanics, Vehicle dealers and their authorized service centers. Fleet owners etc.) would be preferred. Capabilities in Lube distribution would be of added advantage.
- 12. The candidate selected as SSA shall be a full time working Stockist Further, details of the eligibility criteria and conditions as mentioned in the Application Form shall apply.
- Application should be made on prescribed form available on payme of a non-refundable fee of Rs 1000/- (Rupees One thousand Only) by a Crossed Account Payee Demand Draft / Pay Order drawn or any Scheduled Bank in favour of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. payable Kolkata from State office indicated below, either personally of by making a written request specifying the name of the location through Registered Post

Deputy General Manager (Lube Sales - Reseller) 1st Floor (East Wing), Lube Department West Bengal State Office

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (M.D.), Indian Oil Bhavan, 2 Gariahat Road (South), Kolkata - 700068

Application form can also be downloaded from our Website http://spandan.indianoil.co.in/BPSP/HomePage.jsp. Candidate applying in the Application form downloaded from our Website an required to enclose the Application fee of Rs 1000/- by a Crosser Account Payee Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn on any scheduled Bank in favour of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. payable at Kolkata.

- APPLICATION FORMS AND ENCLOSURES COMPLETE IN AL 14 RESPECT MUST BE SUBMITTED IN DUPLICATE SO AS TO REACH THE OFFICE ADDRESS MENTIONED UNDER ITEM 13 ABOVE ON OR BEFORE 1600 HRS within 21 days from the date of advertisement. IN CASE THE FORM IS SUBMITTED PERSONALLY, IT SHOULD BE DROPPED IN THE TENDER BOX WITHIN DUE DATE AND TIME, AVAILABLE AT THE ADDRESS MENTIONED ABOVE. THE COMPANY RESERVES THE RIGH TO CANCEL/ WITHDRAW/ AMEND THIS ADVERTISEMENT OF EXTEND THE DUE DATE AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON.
- 15. For any further clarifications, please contact our local sales executive at the following contact number.

Location	Name of the Retail Sales Executive	Contact No.	
Uttar Dinajpur and Dakshin Dinajpur	Mr. Bibhas Chattopadhyay	9434069661	

Yashvi and Mansi, too, were proud runners on Sunday

Ishita Pandit and her friends, students of Sri Aurobindo Vidya Bhavan, reached

available to the Company.

Name & Address

of Borrower/

Co-Borrower

Sarwar Khan

Yasmin Khan

(Co-Borrowers)

-Ieritage Srijan Park

l'ower-II, Flat-5D,

Road, Tiljala, Kolkatta - 700046.

No.72 A, Tiljala

(Borrower)

SI. No.

SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS

HOMEFINANCE

principal and some teachers took a bus to Red Road.

Branch Office: Ground Floor, P/151, Block A, Lake Town, Kolkatta - 700089.

DEMAND NOTICE

(Under Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

The under mentioned parties are hereby informed that the Company has initiated proceedings against each of you under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, that the notices under Section 13(2) of the Act sent to

ach of you separately by Regd. Post Ack. Due have been returned unserved. Hence both of you are

hereby called upon to take notice to pay jointly and severally the outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the Company will proceed against the below mentioned properties to realize its dues with interests and costs as contemplated under the Act.

Needless to mention that this notice is addressed to you without prejudice to any other remedy

Amount

(Outstanding Rs.) File No.

File No

65100299

Rs.24,95,775,

p.a. From 01.06.2018) +

Future Interest

Statutory

(+ Interest @ 24%

Warming up before the race, Ishita said: "This is the first time we are taking part in a run and we are all very excited. I woke up at 2am to get ready. Our teachers and principal sir are a big motivation."

focused on running and eventually forgot about it. My parents encouraged me a lot as they themselves are sports enthusiasts," said the Class IX student of South International School who joined the race with 11 schoolmates.

Sundaram BNP Paribas Home Finance Limited

Description of Immovable Property

All that piece and parcel of the land measuring 2 Cottahs 9 Chittacks more or less together with 250 Square Feet title shed structure standing thereon lying

and situate at premises No.12 and 12C, C. S. No. 29

under C. S. Khatian No. 1252, R. S. No. 233, Touzi No. 340, 342 in Mouza - Kasba, Bedia Danga 2nd Lane, Police Station - Kasba, Kolkata - 700039 within the

imits of the (South). Bounded on the: On the North

Regd Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.

Corporate Office: 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014.

the start of the race but I just students of classes VI to XII, the run saw more than a thousand students and teachers taking part.

> "This is the first time the council has chosen a run to celebrate an occasion. The response has been overwhelmcurricular activities. ing. Since last year we have

said Gerry Arathoon, the chief executive and secretary of CISCE, which conducts the ICSE and ISC examinations.

Sonali Sen, the principal of DPS Newtown, thanked the council for its student-centric approach to academics and co-

phy and the other a collection of her speeches and pictures.

"Her birthday was a few days ago. We'll carry on the centenary celebrations throughout the year," Gour Das, one of the organisers of the centenary celebrations. said.

> **Partha** diktat on gherao

A STAFF REPORTER

Calcutta: The Trinamul Chhatra Parishad will refrain from principal gheraos and cultural programmes in "poor taste" in colleges, education minister and Trinamul secretary-general Partha Chatterjee said on Sunday.

"Today Partha da sat with the new TMCP committee, including the new president Trinankur Bhattacharya, and explained some dos and don'ts,' a Trinamul insider said.

"The message was clear that the mother party cannot be kept in the dark about political movements in colleges... It was conveyed that gheraos of principals would not be encouraged," a party official said.

Last year, minister Chatterjee had to visit Charu Chandra College following a student unrest. Earlier this year, the principal of SA Jaipuria College was gheraoed for hours.

There have also been instances of video clips of TMCPorganised cultural programmes "in poor taste" going viral on social media.

"Partha da said these things would not be tolerated," the official said.

The diktats were spelled out clearly, but party insiders wondered if they would be followed.

Statutory Expenditure + Legal Expenses + Incidental Charges AUTHORISED OFFICER For SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS HOME FINANCE LTD. NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY, ALLAHABAD E-Tender No.: JHS-SNT-C-Tender-2018-04 Dated: 30.10.2018

E-Tendering Tender Notice

Deputy Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer / Const. / North Central Railway / Jhansi for and on behalf of President of India invites sealed "Open Tender with Two Packet system" through On-Line (E-Tendering) for the following work:

E-Tender No.	Description of work	Approx. cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Form	Date of Closing Tender
JHS-SNT- C-Tender- 2018-04 Dated 30.10.2018	Indoor and outdoor signalling work in connection with provision of 3rd line through Electronic Interlocking in Dhaura - Bina Section of Jhansi Division on North Central Railway.	₹ 35,07,48,596/- (Thirty five crore seven lakhs forty eight thousand five hundred and ninety six only)	₹ 19,03,750/- (Nineteen lakhs three thousand and seven hundred fifty only)	₹ 10,400/- (Ten thousand four hundred only)	26.11.2018
	ompletion period from issue of acc 5 hrs. on 26.11.2018. For full detai s.gov.in.				
	th central railways www.ncr.ind	ianrailways.gov.in	🕥 railway	/ northcentra	I@CBBUNCB

4, Raja S.C. Mullick Road, Jadavpur, Kolkata – 700032 (W.B.) India PHONE: +91 33 2483-1982 EPABX: +91 33 2499-5837, 5788 FAX: + 91 33 2473-1985 / 2483-5197 website: http://www.iicb.res.in Email : akpandey@iicb.res.in Enquiry No. IICB/PUR/2/505/612/120/2018-19 Date 05.11.2018 TENDER FOR SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENTS (Submission of offer in Two-Bid Format) Bids are invited under "Two Bid Format" through NIC's CPP Portal by way of URL http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app after completion of Pre-Bid Conference as per "Final & Frozen Technical Specification" to be displayed under "CORRIGENDUM" at NIC's CPP Portal by way of URL http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app from reputed Equipment Manufacturers / Indian Authorized Agents of Foreign Suppliers for the supply of Scientific Equipments as mentioned below:-

सी.एस.आई.आर.–भारतीय रासायनिक जीवविज्ञान संस्थान CSIR-INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL BIOLOGY

(COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

SI No	Name of the Item/Description	Quantity	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be submitted along with Technical Bid		
140			INR₹	US \$	Euro €
1	Non-Probe Based High Efficient Ultra Sonicator With Main Accessories		62,000.00	840.00	740.00

The Tender Documents can be downloaded from website free of cost. The Bids must be submitted only in the Central Public Procurement Portal (URL: http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app). Manual/Offline bids shall not be accepted under any circumstances

10 11 0010 -1

IMPORTANT DATES & TIME

Date and Time for Pre-Bid Conference	16.11.2018 at 03.00 PM (IST)
Date and time for submission of Pre-Bid technical specifications etc. by the prospective bidders (Hard Copy to be submitted to the SPO, IICB, Kolkata).	19.11.2018 upto 05.00 PM (IST)
Date for displaying of final and frozen technical specifications/any modification and amendment to the tender document by CSIR-IICB after Pre-Bid Conference at NIC's CPP Portal under CORRIGENDUM	On or before 22.11.2018 after Pre-Bid Conference
Bid Submission Start Date	23.11.2018 at 03:00 PM (IST) onwards
Last date and time of Submission of bids/quotations by the prospective bidders in Double format	04.12.2018 upto 03:00 PM (IST)
Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bids	05.12.2018 at 03:00 PM (IST) onwards
Venue of Opening of Technical Bids	NIC's CPP Portal
Tenders to be submitted at	NIC's CPP Portal
Stor	es & Purchase Office